Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company P.O. Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 32315 800-645-0683

This Instrument Prepared Sy.
The Northern Trust Company
50 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60603
312-630-6000

This Instrument Prepared By: Jason Princhard

Deal Name: Northern Trust Company

IL, Cook



S319508SAT REF102087576

### SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by Russell Killion and Rowena G. Killion, as Joint Tena 'ts (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY Dated: 12/02/2011 Recorded: 12/14/2011

Instrument: 1134826001 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$700,000.00 Property Address: 310 South Michigan Avenue 804, Chicago, IL 60604

Parcel Tax ID: 17-15107-077-1005

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 07/10/2015.

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation

. Λ:

Name: Monica Barr
Title: Attorney-in-Fact

1520108053 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Page 2

State of Florida County of Leon

On 07/10/2015 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, for said County and State, personally appeared Monica Barr, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that is a/an Attorney-in-Fact of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation and that he/she did execute the foregoing instrument. Monica Barr is personally known to me.

Notary Public: Ashley Williams My Comm. Expires: 05/12/2018 ASHLEY WILLIAMS MY COMMISSION # FF 122509 EXPIRES: May 12, 2018

EAF Inter May Services

Bonded Thru Budget Natary Services

1520108053 Page: 3 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

# EXHIBIT A Legal Description of Property

#### PARCEL 1:

UNIT 804, ALONG WITH THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STORAGE SPACE S8-E, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AND PARKING SPACE P4-74, ALL IN THE METROPOLITAN TOWER CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE METROPOLITAN TOWER CONDOMINIUM, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY DELINEATES PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED

PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

THAT PART OF LOTS 1 THROUGH 5 AND THE NORTH-SOUTH 10-FOOT PRIVATE ALLEY IN THE SUPERIOR COURT PARTITION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 8 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 15 ADDITION TO CHICAGO (SUPERIOR COURTENTERED APRIL 8,1871) TOGETHER WITH LOTS 4 AND 5 IN BLOCK 8 IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 15 ADDITION TO CHICAGO, ALL IN SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH IS ATTACHED AS FRAFIBIT A TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUMRECORDED DECEMBER 17, 2007 AS DOCUMEN NUMBER 0735103078, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH SUCH UNITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. PARCEL 2:

PERPETUAL, RECIPROCA' LASEMENT BENEFITING PARCEL 1 FOR CAISSONS TO BE CENTERED ONTHE DIVIDING LINE BETWEEN LOTS 4 AND 5 IN BLOCK 8 CREATED BY AGREEMENT DATED MAY 1,1923 BETWEEN SIMON W. TRAUS AND CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 1,1227, RECORDED DECEMBER 26,1924 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 8718964.

PARCEL 3:

PERPETUALEASEMENT BENEFITING FATCEL I CREATED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 4,1977 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24180486, TO USE OIL TANKS AND RELATED PIPING LINES AND CONDUITS LOCATED IN THE CNA BUILDINGS, AS THEREIN DEFINED, FOR THE PUTPOSE OF THE STORAGE OF FUEL OIL AND FOR ENTRY UPON AND FOR INGRESS AND EGRISS FOR MEN, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT TO THE EXTENT REASONABLY NECESSARY IN THE PERFORMANCE OF OIL TANK MAINTENANCE, AS THEREIN DEFINED.

PARCEL 4:
NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR PLF BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS
CREATED BY THE RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 17, 2007 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 0735103077 AND AMENDED AS DOCUMENT 0564531073 AND AMENDED FROM
TIME TO TIME FOR, OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED THEREIN, AS MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBEDTHEREIN.

DDS-LGD

06/96

